H.—64.

No.

7665
7666

7668,
7669
7670
7678
7675
7676
7678
7679

7680

7681
7682

8107
683

7684
7685

7686
7687

7688
7689
7690
7691

7692

8113
7698

7696
7697
7698
7722

7700
7702

7703
7704
7706
7709

7710
7711

7712
7714
7715
7724
7
7721
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NOMINAL ROLL OF NINTH CONTINGENT.—C S8QUADRON-—continued.

Rank and Name.

Private McLay, Thomas Banjamin. -
Metheson, Donald .

Morrison, Alexander Henry
. McKinley, William

. McPhee, William John

., McLavghlin, David

., Martyn, William .

. Mills, Percy Michael

. Moore, Lionel Whoodluxd

% Morrison, Robert

" Mitchell, Charles Osborne ..

iler, Tosoph Edword
. Munro, Hugh ..

,  Mathieson, William
. North, Albert Thomas

. O'Neill, John Joseph
_0'Connor, Patrick Martin ..

. Page, Joh
" Dotey, Harry Clarenos

. Pepper, Joseph
. Pope, Francis Eroest
” Pollock, William James

. Phillips, John

Popple, William .. .

., Payne, William
»  Quain, John

. Rogers, Walter

. Rossiter, Samuel James
., Robinson, Harry ..

. Ryan, Daniel

. Stone, Frank
. Stephens, Jobn William

. Soott, Sydney Redinal

., Spencer, Matthew .
" Staniland, William Harrison

. Vincent, John Joseph

. Walker, George
West, Douglas MoGregor

. Wooding, Arthur Richard ..
. Whittington,
stb] Arthur Francis
. Woodward, John ..

Frederick

Whittington, Leonard

., Young, Robert

+. 1 Labourer

i

. ‘Blmkamiﬁh and

‘ Address.

Occupation. Next-of-kin, and Address.
|
Rabbiter ‘Waikenmm, Otago .. | Pather: John McLay, same address.
Staﬁion»lmnﬂ .. | Post - office, Kakanui, wvid | Father: Kennath Matheson, same
amern nddress.
Butcher Amuri, Culverden, Canter- | Father: George Morrison, Beliass,
bury Centerbuty.
Labourer Caro’ of Mra. G. Wright, | Sister: Mrs. J. Williameon, Sumner,
‘orey Road, Christohuzah ' | Obristohureh.
Storeman Graytawn North, Wellington Mothor ; Me, Dunosn McPhes, same
Labourer Halswell, Christehuzch e Sfs. Moggie Penny, somo ad-
ress.
Carter | 25, staniey Stroat, Sydontom, Father Douglas Wiggins Martyn,
Christohur same addross.
Jeweller 98, Rattray Strect, Dunedin | Sistor: Misa Roso . Mills, samo ad-
dross.
Musterer Charles Streot, Raiapol Fasher : Richard Moore, same addeess.
Ploughman Halswell, Canterbary .. | Brother: Thomag Morrison, care of
James Patriok, Liea Creek, Outrem,
tago,
Carter Post-office, Kaiapoi .. | Fatber: Hugh Mitchell, 40, Wat-
. sow's Crescent, Edinburgh, Scotland.
G, Broad, Gosy Dell,
Dunedin.
Labourer Tewell, North Canterbury .. | Father: James Millar, same address.

Station-hand ..

Cattle-driver ..
Caxter

Labourer .
Rabbiter

Farmer
Labourer

‘Bushman

Labourer I

Farm-hand

Labourer

Farm-band

Station-hand ..
Tarmer

Labourer .
Coal-trimmer ..

Gardener .

Labourer
Clerk

Gardener

Ploughman
Storeman

Farmer
Labourer
Shepherd

engineer
Driver

. ‘ Engraver

Hanmer Plains, Cantorbury

239, George Street, Dunedin
Goldsmith Street, Sydenham,
Christehureh
Carsof F.J. Le Cren, Faitlie,
South Ganterbury
Totara Valley, Pleasant
Point, Timara
Springston, Canterbur
Amen's Hoad, St. Albans,
| Cbristoburoh
Road, Papenui,

Christchuroh
Kowal Bush, Springfield,
Canterbury
David's Bosrdinghouse,
Christehurch

Glonmark, Waipars, North
Canterbury

. ‘ Springfleld, Canterbury

Otakaia, Taieri ..
Care of Mr. Coe Irwin

. ‘ Sumner, Christehureh

. | Oxford, Canterbury

Leslie Hills, Ovlverden, Can-
terbuey

Gare of Mrs, Fuchs, Pairlie
Hotel, Canterbury

Selmyn Torrmoo, Lyttelton ..

Gare of Mrs. Stephens, Parkes
Screet, Christohuroh
Beckford Road, Opawa,
Chrischurch

Springston, Christohurch ..
Littleover, New Brighton

Road, Christchuroh

25, Keningion Place, Christ-
chure)

A Cournenay, Christoburch

36, Gloucester Street, Lin-

wood, Christohurch

Wuodbmy, Gemldme, South

Canter

St Tevens "Firoet, Woolston,

Ganterbury

39, Gladstons Terrace, Ohrist:
ro

Caze of Morrow, Bassett, and

h
Woolston,
Christehurch.

Forbury Road, St

Clair,
Dunedin

Father: Colin Munro, Home View,
Cheviot, Cantarbury.

Father: A, Mathieson, same address.

Father: William James North, same

sddress.
Father;: Edward Froderick O'Neill,
Rangian. Vailey, Gunterbory
Patniok ©'Gonnor, soro 6d-

: William Pege, same address.
Fathor | Richard Dorey, sumé addross.

Father: Enoch Pepper, same address.

Father : Jobn David Pope, same ad-
Shepfa,thnr Robert Dreaver, Cumber-
1and Sbreet, Dunedi

Wil Roberts, samo ad-

dress. Mother: Mrs. Hanna Phillips,

Teogragon, Corumall, Englan
‘ather:

‘William T. Bopple, same ad-

Frank Payne, same address.
‘William  Arneil, Martin-
borough, Wairarapa.

Mrs.

Aunt: Mrs. H. J. Rogors, samo ad-
dres!
Father Wllll&m Rosslter. Danns-

I‘nend J. Nc!wn Cnlvardan Canter-

Foihde: Cbasles Ryan, To Puke, Bsy
of Plenb

Pather : W.

Father:

. F, Stone, same addross.
Frod Stephens, samo addross.
Pather: Harry Scott, sara address.
Mother: Brs, Spencer, same addross,
i George William Staniland,

-y
Arthur Vincent,
Hotel, Neplor

: John Walker, same address.

. “Mrs. Elizabeth West, same

London

.
Mother : Mrs, Hopaieh Wooding, same
addross.

Father: Samuel Whitbington, same
address.

Father: Alfred Webb, same address.

Mother: Mrs. Mary Woodward, 50,
. Asaph Straet, Christchurch.

Mothor: Mis, Funny Whitkington,
same addr

Father : Robort Young, same addross.
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