NOMINAL BOLL OF NINTH CONTINGENT.—C SQUADRON—continued.

No.		Rank and Name.	Occupation.	Address.	Next-of-kin, and Address.
7665 7666	Private	McLay, Thomas Benjamin Matheson, Donald	Rabbiter Station-hand	Waikousiti, Otago Post - office, Kakanui, vid Osmaru	Father: John McLay, same address. Father: Kennath Matheson, same address.
7668		Morrison, Alexander Henry	Butcher	Amuri, Culverden, Canter- bury	Father: George Morrison, Belfast, Canterbury.
7669		McKinley, William	Labourer	Care of Mrs. G. Wright, Ferry Road, Christchurch	Sister: Mrs. J. Williamson, Sumner, Christohurch.
7670		McPhee, William John	Storeman	Greytown North, Wellington	Mother: Mrs. Duncan McPhee, same address.
7673		McLaughlin, David	Labourer	Halswell, Christchurch	Sister: Mrs. Maggie Penny, same ad- dress.
7675		Martyn, William	Carter	25, Stanley Street, Sydenham,	Father: Douglas Wiggins Martyn,
7676		Mills, Percy Michael	Jeweller	Christchurch 98, Rattray Street, Dunedin	same address. Sister: Miss Rose E. Mills, same address.
7678		Moore, Lionel Woodford	Musterer	Charles Street, Kaiapoi	Father: Richard Moore, same address. Brother: Thomas Morrison, care of
7679		Morrison, Robert	Ploughman	Halswell, Canterbury	James Patrick, Lee Creek, Outram,
7680		Mitchell, Charles Osborne	Carter	Post-office, Kaiapoi	Otago. Father: Hugh Mitchell, 40, Wat- son's Crescent, Edinburgh, Scotland. Uncle: A. C. Broad, Cosy Dell, Dunedin.
7681 7682	:	Millar, Joseph Edward Munro, Hugh	Labourer Station-hand	Irwell, North Canterbury Hanmer Plains, Canterbury	Father: James Millar, same address. Father: Colin Munro, Home View, Cheviot, Canterbury.
8107 7683	-	Mathieson, William North, Albert Thomas	Cattle-driver Carter	239, George Street, Dunedin Goldsmith Street, Sydenham, Christchurch	Father: A. Mathieson, same address. Father: William James North, same address.
7684		O'Neill, John Joseph	Labourer	Care of F. J. Le Cren, Fairlie, South Canterbury	Father: Edward Frederick O'Neill.
7685		O'Connor, Patrick Martin	Rabbiter	Totara Valley, Pleasant Point, Timaru	Rangitara Valley, Canterbury. Father: Patrick O Connor, same ad- dress.
7686 7687		Page, John Percy, Harry Clarence	Farmer Labourer	Springston, Canterbury Aikman's Road, St. Albans,	Father: William Page, same address. Father: Richard Percy, same address.
7688		Pepper, Joseph		Christohurch Northcote Road, Papanui,	Father: Enoch Pepper, same address.
7689		Pope, Francis Ernest		Christchurch Kowai Bush, Springfield,	Father: John David Pope, same ad-
7690		Pollock, William James	Bushman	Canterbury David's Boardinghouse,	Stepfather: Robert Dreaver, Cumber-
7691		Phillips, John	Labourer	Christchurch Glenmark, Waipara, North Canterbury	land Street, Dunedin. Friend: William Roberts, same address. Mother: Mrs. Hanna Phillips,
7692		Popple, William	Farm-hand	Springfield, Canterbury	Tregragon, Cornwall, England. Father: William T. Popple, same ad- dress.
8113		Payne, William	Labourer	Otakaia, Taieri	Father: Frank Payne, same address.
7698		Quain, John		Care of Mr. Coe Irwin	borough, Wairarapa.
7696		Rogers, Walter	Farm-hand	Sumner, Christchurch	Aunt: Mrs. H. J. Rogers, same address.
7697	-	Rossiter, Samuel James	Labourer	Oxford, Canterbury	Father: William Rossiter, Danne- virke, Hawke's Bay.
7698		Robinson, Harry	Station hand	terbury	Friend: J. Norton, Culverden, Canter- bury.
7722		Ryan, Daniel	Farmer	Care of Mrs. Fuchs. Fairlie	Father: Charles Ryan, Te Puke, Bay of Plenty. Father: W. F. Stone, same address.
7700 7702		Stone, Frank Stephens, John William	Labourer Coal-trimmer	Care of Mrs. Stephens, Parker	
7703		Scott, Sydney Redinal	Gardener	Christchurch	Father: Harry Scott, same address.
7704 7706	:	Spencer, Matthew Staniland, William Harrison	Labourer	Springston, Christchurch Littleover, New Brighton	Mother: Mrs. Spencer, same address. Father: George William Staniland,
7709	1	Vincent, John Joseph	Gardener	Road, Christchurch	same address.
7710 7711		Walker, George West, Douglas McGregor	Ploughman Storeman	Courtenay, Christchurch 86, Gloucester Street, Lin-	Father: John Walker, same address. Mother: Mrs. Elizabeth West, same
7715		Wooding, Arthur Richard	Farmer .	wood, Christchurch Woodbury, Geraldine, South	address. Mother: Mrs. Hepziah Wooding, same
7714	1	Whittington, Frederick		Canterbury St. John's Street, Woolston	address. Father: Samuel Whittington, same
7718		William Webb, Arthur Francis	Shepherd .	Canterbury 29, Gladstone Terrace, Christ	address. Father: Alfred Webb, same address.
7724	-	Woodward, John	Blacksmith and	church Care of Morrow, Bassett, and	Mother: Mrs. Mary Woodward, 50,
7717		Whittington, Leonard	engineer Driver .	Co., Christchurch Princes Street, Woolston	St. Asaph Street, Christchurch. Mother: Mrs. Fanny Whittington, same address.
772	1	Young, Robert	Engraver .	Christchurch. Forbury Road, St. Clair	
				Dunedin	1